
EU Declara
on of Conformity (DoC)
We

Company name: Magicard Ltd

Postal address: Waverley House, Hampshire Road

Postcode: DT4 9XD

City: Weymouth

Telephone number: +44 1305 470000

E-Mail address: support@magicard.com

declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following products:

Product Names: Rio Pro 360, Magicard 300, Magicard 600, Pronto, Enduro, Ul0ma

Product Descrip0on: Card Printer

Objects of the declara
on (iden0fica0on of apparatus allowing traceability): 
3652-3001x-xx/x

3652-3002x-xx/x

3652-3005x-xx/x

3652-3008x-xx/x

3652-3009x-xx/x

3652-3011x-xx/x

3652-3012x-xx/x

3652-3013x-xx/x

3652-3021x-xx/x

3652-3022x-xx/x

3652-3028x-xx/x

3652-3029x-xx/x

3652-3031x-xx/x

3652-3032x-xx/x

3652-3033x-xx/x

3300-0001x-xx/x

3300-0002x-xx/x

3300-0021x-xx/x

3300-0022x-xx/x

3652-5001x-xx/x

3652-5002x-xx/x

3652-5021x-xx/x

3652-5022x-xx/x

3649-0001x-xx/x

3649-0002x-xx/x

3649-0004x-xx/x

3633-3001x-xx/x

3633-3002x-xx/x

3633-3021x-xx/x

3633-3022x-xx/x

3633-9001x-xx/x

3633-9002x-xx/x

3633-9021x-xx/x

3633-9022x-xx/x

3680-0001x-xx/x

3680-0002x-xx/x

3680-0021x-xx/x

3680-0022x-xx/x

Where x-xx/x refers to op�onal “white label” variants (cosme�c / branding differences only)

The objects of the declara
on described above are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisa
on legisla
on:

Low Voltage Direc0ve (LVD) 2014/35/EU

Electromagne0c Compa0bility (EMC) Direc0ve 2014/30/EU

Direc0ve on the Restric0on of the use of certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) 2011/65/EU

The following harmonised standards and technical specifica
ons have been applied:

Title and Date of standard/specifica
on:

EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A12:2011 + A1:2010 + A2:2013

Informa0on technology equipment –  Safety - Part 1: General requirements

EN 55024:2010  Informa0on technology equipment –  Immunity characteris0cs

EN 55032:2012  Electromagne0c compa0bility of mul0media equipment –  Emission requirements

... ...

... ...

No
fied body (where applicable): 4 digit no
fied body number:

not applicable ...

Reference number of the cer0ficate of no0fied body: n/a

Addi
onal informa
on:

Signed for and on behalf of Magicard Ltd:

Weymouth, United Kingdom 10/04/2019 Gordon Hague, Chief Technical Officer

Place of issue Date of issue        Name           func0on,       signature:

Document No.: 4771 Issue 1.00


